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SAFRR Regional Profile Aboriginal

1996 Population 2001 Population

Total Aboriginal
Non-

Aboriginal
Percent 

Aboriginal Total Aboriginal
Non-

Aboriginal
Percent 

Aboriginal
Provincial Total 976,615 111,245 865,365 11% 963,155 130,190 832,960 14%

Regina/Saskatoon 369,625 28,875 340,745 8% 369,260 34,315 334,950 9%
Urban Fringe 38,790 1,375 37,405 4% 43,890 2,115 41,745 5%
Far North 29,860 24,010 5,845 80% 31,860 26,690 5,170 84%
Fifteen regions 971,955 109,675 862,060 11% 961,530 130,085 831,555 14%
Fifteen regions excl. urban 760,830 90,175 670,455 12% 748,635 106,630 642,155 14%

Fifteen regions including urban centres
Estevan/Weyburn 47,520 1,495 46,000 3% 44,900 1,705 43,160 4%
Moose Jaw/Assiniboia 56,915 1,160 55,735 2% 53,660 1,805 51,865 3%
Southwest 47,975 625 47,360 1% 46,200 1,095 45,130 2%
Kindersley/Rosetown 26,760 380 26,380 1% 25,640 410 25,235 2%
Outlook/Watrous 26,380 245 26,155 1% 24,760 340 24,445 1%
Yorkton/Melville 50,505 4,875 45,630 10% 48,390 6,050 42,320 13%
Highway #1 East 34,335 4,580 29,705 13% 32,515 5,330 27,210 16%
Lloydminster 28,060 4,525 23,510 16% 28,685 5,510 23,190 19%
Prince Albert 74,065 18,425 55,620 25% 74,315 21,760 52,595 29%
Humboldt/Wynyard 24,135 325 23,775 1% 23,425 485 22,945 2%
Melfort/Nipawin/Tisdale 31,620 2,575 29,025 8% 30,460 3,100 27,365 10%
Meadow Lake 19,810 6,430 13,360 32% 19,590 7,385 12,220 38%
Foam Lake/Canora 21,650 1,870 19,770 9% 20,085 2,145 17,955 11%
Hudson Bay 9,980 1,990 8,020 20% 9,770 2,395 7,380 25%
Battlefords 33,970 5,915 28,020 17% 34,125 7,450 26,675 22%

Total 971,955 109,675 862,060 11% 961,530 130,085 831,555 14%

Fifteen regions excluding urban centres
Estevan/Weyburn 27,620 965 26,625 3% 25,660 1,135 24,495 4%
Moose Jaw/Assiniboia 24,980 240 24,720 1% 22,535 455 22,095 2%
Southwest 33,290 440 32,865 1% 31,580 815 30,790 3%
Kindersley/Rosetown 22,185 295 21,895 1% 21,200 330 20,875 2%
Davidson/Outlook/Watrous 26,380 245 26,155 1% 24,760 340 24,445 1%
Yorkton/Melville 31,160 3,585 27,570 12% 29,260 4,190 25,055 14%
Highway #1 East 34,335 4,580 29,705 13% 32,515 5,330 27,210 16%
Lloydminster 20,465 3,445 17,000 17% 20,895 4,215 16,695 20%
Prince Albert 39,825 9,235 30,570 23% 40,885 11,575 29,350 28%
Humboldt/Wadena 19,195 295 18,870 2% 18,405 410 17,995 2%
Melfort/Tisdale 18,870 1,830 17,020 10% 17,955 2,165 15,790 12%
Meadow Lake 15,070 4,825 10,230 32% 15,090 5,850 9,255 39%
Foam Lake/Canora 21,650 1,870 19,770 9% 20,085 2,145 17,955 11%
Hudson Bay 9,980 1,990 8,020 20% 9,770 2,395 7,380 25%
Battlefords 16,340 3,450 12,850 21% 16,920 4,275 12,650 25%

Total 760,830 90,175 670,455 12% 748,635 106,630 642,155 14%
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SAFRR Regional Profile Aboriginal

Aboriginal Population
2001 Aboriginal Population - Number 2001 Aboriginal Population Distribution - Percent

Indian 
Identity

Métis 
Identity

Other or 
multiple Total

Indian 
Identity

Métis 
Identity

Other or 
multiple Total

Provincial Total 83,745 43,695 2,750 130,190 64% 34% 2% 100%

Regina/Saskatoon 19,840 13,350 1,125 34,315 58% 39% 3% 100%
Urban Fringe 1,140 950 25 2,115 54% 45% 1% 100%
Far North 18,985 7,355 350 26,690 71% 28% 1% 100%
Fifteen regions 83,595 43,665 2,825 130,085 64% 34% 2% 100%
Fifteen regions excl. urban 72,430 31,890 2,310 106,630 68% 30% 2% 100%

Fifteen regions including urban centres
Estevan/Weyburn 980 700 25 1,705 57% 41% 1% 100%
Moose Jaw/Assiniboia 425 1,240 140 1,805 24% 69% 8% 100%
Southwest 580 495 20 1,095 53% 45% 2% 100%
Kindersley/Rosetown 95 300 15 410 23% 73% 4% 100%
Outlook/Watrous 130 170 40 340 38% 50% 12% 100%
Yorkton/Melville 4,580 1,385 85 6,050 76% 23% 1% 100%
Highway #1 East 4,150 1,065 115 5,330 78% 20% 2% 100%
Lloydminster 3,705 1,685 120 5,510 67% 31% 2% 100%
Prince Albert 12,785 8,510 465 21,760 59% 39% 2% 100%
Humboldt/Wynyard 95 360 30 485 20% 74% 6% 100%
Melfort/Nipawin/Tisdale 1,970 1,105 25 3,100 64% 36% 1% 100%
Meadow Lake 4,880 2,345 160 7,385 66% 32% 2% 100%
Foam Lake/Canora 1,900 235 10 2,145 89% 11% 0% 100%
Hudson Bay 1,860 490 45 2,395 78% 20% 2% 100%
Battlefords 5,495 1,925 30 7,450 74% 26% 0% 100%

Total 83,595 43,665 2,825 130,085 64% 34% 2% 100%

Fifteen regions excluding urban centres
Estevan/Weyburn 805 310 20 1,135 71% 27% 2% 100%
Moose Jaw/Assiniboia 40 360 55 455 9% 79% 12% 100%
Southwest 465 340 10 815 57% 42% 1% 100%
Kindersley/Rosetown 75 235 20 330 23% 71% 6% 100%
Davidson/Outlook/Watrous 130 170 40 340 38% 50% 12% 100%
Yorkton/Melville 3,485 640 65 4,190 83% 15% 2% 100%
Highway #1 East 4,150 1,065 115 5,330 78% 20% 2% 100%
Lloydminster 3,505 625 85 4,215 83% 15% 2% 100%
Prince Albert 7,830 3,560 185 11,575 68% 31% 2% 100%
Humboldt/Wadena 80 320 10 410 20% 78% 2% 100%
Melfort/Tisdale 1,510 630 25 2,165 70% 29% 1% 100%
Meadow Lake 4,150 1,570 130 5,850 71% 27% 2% 100%
Foam Lake/Canora 1,900 235 10 2,145 89% 11% 0% 100%
Hudson Bay 1,860 490 45 2,395 78% 20% 2% 100%
Battlefords 3,620 635 20 4,275 85% 15% 0% 100%

Total 72,430 31,890 2,310 106,630 68% 30% 2% 100%
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SAFRR Regional Profile Aboriginal

2001 Aboriginal Population Change from 1996 to 2001

On Reserve Off Reserve Total
Percent off 

Reserve Population

Non-
Aboriginal 
population

Aboriginal 
population

Provincial Total 47,070 83,115 130,190 64% -1.1% -4% 17%

Regina/Saskatoon 0 34,315 34,315 100% -0.1% -2% 19%
Urban Fringe 655 1,460 2,115 69% 13.1% 12% 54%
Far North 13,230 13,460 26,690 50% 6.7% -12% 11%
Fifteen regions 42,470 87,615 130,085 67% -1.1% -4% 19%
Fifteen regions excl. urban 41,820 64,810 106,630 61% -1.6% -4% 18%

Fifteen regions including urban centres
Estevan/Weyburn 500 1,205 1,705 71% -5.5% -6% 14%
Moose Jaw/Assiniboia . 1,805 1,805 100% -5.7% -7% 56%
Southwest 160 935 1,095 85% -3.7% -5% 75%
Kindersley/Rosetown . 410 410 100% -4.2% -4% 8%
Outlook/Watrous . 340 340 100% -6.1% -7% 39%
Yorkton/Melville 2,900 3,150 6,050 52% -4.2% -7% 24%
Highway #1 East 3,250 2,080 5,330 39% -5.3% -8% 16%
Lloydminster 3,285 2,225 5,510 40% 2.2% -1% 22%
Prince Albert 6,835 14,925 21,760 69% 0.3% -5% 18%
Humboldt/Wynyard . 485 485 100% -2.9% -3% 49%
Melfort/Nipawin/Tisdale 1,205 1,895 3,100 61% -3.7% -6% 20%
Meadow Lake 3,785 3,600 7,385 49% -1.1% -9% 15%
Foam Lake/Canora 1,570 575 2,145 27% -7.2% -9% 15%
Hudson Bay 1,675 720 2,395 30% -2.1% -8% 20%
Battlefords 3,425 4,025 7,450 54% 0.5% -5% 26%

Total 42,470 87,615 130,085 67% -1.1% -4% 19%

Fifteen regions excluding urban centres
Estevan/Weyburn 500 635 1,135 56% -7.1% -8% 18%
Moose Jaw/Assiniboia . 455 455 100% -9.8% -11% 90%
Southwest 160 655 815 80% -5.1% -6% 85%
Kindersley/Rosetown . 330 330 100% -4.4% -5% 12%
Davidson/Outlook/Watrous . 340 340 100% -6.1% -7% 39%
Yorkton/Melville 2,900 1,290 4,190 31% -6.1% -9% 17%
Highway #1 East 3,250 2,080 5,330 39% -5.3% -8% 16%
Lloydminster 3,285 930 4,215 22% 2.1% -2% 22%
Prince Albert 6,835 4,740 11,575 41% 2.7% -4% 25%
Humboldt/Wadena . 410 410 100% -4.1% -5% 39%
Melfort/Tisdale 1,205 960 2,165 44% -4.8% -7% 18%
Meadow Lake 3,785 2,065 5,850 35% 0.1% -10% 21%
Foam Lake/Canora 1,570 575 2,145 27% -7.2% -9% 15%
Hudson Bay 1,675 720 2,395 30% -2.1% -8% 20%
Battlefords 3,425 850 4,275 20% 3.5% -2% 24%

Total 41,820 64,810 106,630 61% -1.6% -4% 18%
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SAFRR Regional Profile Aboriginal

Aboriginal Population as Percentage of Total, Regions Including Urban Areas

Aboriginal Population as Percentage of Total, Regions Excluding Urban Areas
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SAFRR Regional Profile Aboriginal

Distribution of the Aboriginal Population in 2001, by Identity, Regions Including Urban Areas

Distribution of the Aboriginal Population in 2001, by Identity, Regions Excluding Urban Areas
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SAFRR Regional Profile Aboriginal

Percent of Aboriginal Population Living Off Reserve, 2001, Regions Including Urban Areas

Population Growth Rates, 1996 to 2001, Regions Including Urban Areas
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SAFRR Regional Profile Aboriginal

Aboriginal Population as Percentage of Total Population, 2001

Less than 1%
Aboriginal Identity
population as percentage 1% to 2.9%
of population in private
households, 2001 3% to 5.9%
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Indian Idenity Population

Less than 1%
Indian Identity
population as percentage 1% to 2.9%
of population in private
households, 2001 3% to 5.9%
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Métis Idenity Population

Less than 1%
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population as percentage 1% to 2.9%
of population in private
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